# OP \$65.00 87423315

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Analog Devices, Inc.		06/21/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Linear Technology LLC	
Street Address:	1630 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87423315	POWER BY LINEAR
Serial Number:	87423290	LT POWER BY LINEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Mancino Marsh	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Mancino Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Linear Technology, LLC#page1.tif source=Linear Technology, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0306

900411458

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANALOG DEVICES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, having a place of business at One Technology Way, Norwood, Massachusetts, 02062 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks applications listed on the Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to such Trademarks and that portion of the business to the which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0307 Assignor confirms assigning that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. Section 1060).

Date: 6.21-17

ANALOG DÈVICES, INC.

Name: Jason P. Fiorillo, Esq.

Title : Vice President, Intellectual Property and

Commercial Matters

# Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Date Filed
POWER BY LINEAR	87423315	April 24, 2017
POWER BY LINUX	87423290	April 24, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 06/29/2017**